506727306 06/22/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6774122

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	506524462

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
IQM FINLAND OY	02/19/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IQM FINLAND OY
Street Address:	KEILARANTA 19
City:	ESPOO
State/Country:	FINLAND
Postal Code:	02150

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16066207

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (212)609-6821

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2126096837

Email: lyoung@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP

Address Line 1: WORLDWIDE PLAZA, 825 EIGHTH AVENUE

Address Line 2: 31ST FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	129349-00201
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHLEEN N. EHRHARD
SIGNATURE:	/Kathleen N. Ehrhard/
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2021

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=ResubmissionChangeAddress#page1.tif source=ResubmissionChangeAddress#page2.tif source=ResubmissionChangeAddress#page3.tif source=ResubmissionChangeAddress#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 056618 FRAME: 0519

506727306

source=ResubmissionChangeAddress#page5.tif source=ResubmissionChangeAddress#page6.tif

Attached are English translations of Extracts from the Trade Register of the Finnish Patent and Registration Office for IQM Finland Oy. This is to certify that these Extracts were obtained from the Trade Register of the Finnish Patent and Registration Office by me.

Date: 18 June 2021

Signature:

Name: Matti Brax

Company: Papula-Nevinpat

Title: European Patent Attorney

Finnish Patent and Registration Office Trade Register

FI-00091 PRH, FINLAND tel +358 (0)29 509 5000

tel. +358 (0)29 509 5000 registry@prh.fi Page: 1 (2)
Business ID: 2912625-6

Date and time of creating the document: 19.02.2021

12:54:45

# TRANSLATION OF THE EXTRACT FROM THE TRADE REGISTER, ELECTRONIC

19.02.2021 12:54:45 the details in the register

**Identifiers** 

Name IQM Finland Oy

Business ID 2912625-6 Entered in the register 31.05.2018

Company type Limited company

Contact details:

Postal address Keilaranta 19 02150 Espoo Street address Keilaranta 19 02150 Espoo

Email info@meetiqm.com

Telephone +358505696439, +358505696439

Home page address www.meetiqm.com

Name details

Name IQM Finland Oy

Registered office Espoo

**Share capital** 

Share capital 2.500,00 €

Number of shares 652 864 pcs

Share classes A 316 949 pcs

B 291 090 pcs

C 44 825 pcs

Financial period

Financial period 01.01 - 31.12

**Financial statements** 

The last financial statements submitted 01.04.2019 - 31.03.2020

Representation

Page: 2 (2)

Business ID: 2912625-6

Statutory representation:

Under the law, the Board of Directors represents the company.

Representation based on position:

By the Chair of the Board and the Managing Director, each on their own, and by any two Board members jointly

## **Persons**

role	surname, first name(s) / company name	date of birth / identity code	citizenship
Chair of the Board of Directors	Thierauf, Axel Gunther	08.11.1964	Citizen of Germany
Member of the Board of Directors	Jeggle, Helmut Wolfgang	07.09.1970	Citizen of Germany
Member of the Board of Directors	Mangesius, Herbert	14.03.1984	Citizen of Germany
Member of the Board of Directors	Tan, Kuan Yen	17.06.1983	Citizen of Malaysia
Member of the Board of Directors	Välimäki, Mikko Sakari	25.09.1976	Citizen of Finland
Managing Director	Goetz, Jan	24.11.1985	Citizen of Germany
Substitute for the Managing Director	Vartiainen, Juha Johannes	08.06.1978	Citizen of Finland
Authorised	Vartiainen, Juha Johannes	08.06.1978	Citizen of Finland
Representation by the persons authorised thereto as follows: on his or her own.			
Holder of a procuration	Möttönen, Mikko Pentti Matias	02.07.1980	Citizen of Finland
Representation by the holders of a procuration as follows: on his or her own.			
Auditor	KPMG Oy Ab	1805485-9	
Auditor with principal responsibility	Raappana, Tapio Johannes	13.04.1959	Citizen of Finland

# **Additional information**

Details about beneficial owners have been registered for the company 11.10.2019

## **Name history**

IQM Finland Oy 31.05.2018 -

Source of information: Finnish Patent and Registration Office

Finnish Patent and Registration Office Trade Register FI-00091 PRH, FINLAND

tel. +358 (0)29 509 5000

registry@prh.fi

Business ID: 2912625-6 Date and time of creating the document: 16.03.2020

12:29:41

Page: 1 (2)

# TRANSLATION OF THE EXTRACT FROM THE TRADE REGISTER, **ELECTRONIC**

16.03.2020 12:28:54 the details in the register

**Identifiers** 

Name **IQM** Finland Oy

**Business ID** 2912625-6 31.05.2018 Entered in the register

Company type Limited company

Contact details:

Postal address Vaisalantie 6 02130 Espoo Street address Vaisalantie 6 C 02130 Espoo

**Email** info@meetiqm.com

Telephone +358505696439, +358505696439

Home page address www.meetigm.com

Name details

Name **IQM** Finland Oy

**Registered office** Helsinki

**Share capital** 

Share capital 2.500,00 € Number of shares 462 492 pcs

Share classes Α 316 949 pcs

> В 145 543 pcs

Financial period

Financial period 01.04 - 31.03

**Financial statements** 

The last financial statements submitted 28.04.2018 - 31.03.2019

**Representation** 

Page: 2 (2)

Business ID: 2912625-6

Statutory representation:

Under the law, the Board of Directors represents the company.

Representation based on position:

By the Chair of the Board and the Managing Director, each on their own, and by any two Board members jointly

## **Persons**

role	surname, first name(s) / company name	date of birth / identity code	citizenship	
Chair of the Board of Directors	Thierauf, Axel Gunther	08.11.1964	Citizen of Germany	
Member of the Board of Directors	Almasque, Ekaterina Aleksandrovna	02.06.1977	Citizen of Germany	
Member of the Board of Directors	Tan, Kuan Yen	17.06.1983	Citizen of Malaysia	
Member of the Board of Directors	Välimäki, Mikko Sakari	25.09.1976	Citizen of Finland	
Managing Director	Goetz, Jan	24.11.1985	Citizen of Germany	
Substitute for the Managing Director	Vartiainen, Juha Johannes	08.06.1978	Citizen of Finland	
Authorised	Vartiainen, Juha Johannes	08.06.1978	Citizen of Finland	
Representation by the persons authorised thereto as follows: on his or her own.				
Holder of a procuration	Möttönen, Mikko Pentti Matias	02.07.1980	Citizen of Finland	
Representation by the ho				
Auditor	KPMG Oy Ab	1805485-9		
Auditor with principal	Raappana, Tapio Johannes	13.04.1959	Citizen of Finland	

## **Name history**

responsibility

IQM Finland Oy 31.05.2018 -

Source of information: Finnish Patent and Registration Office

PATENT REEL: 056618 FRAME: 0525

RECORDED: 02/25/2021